

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works  
to Original House Bill No. 616 by Representative Wright

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 11, after "58" and before "is" insert a comma "," and after "hereby" change  
"amended and reenacted" to "enacted"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, at the end of line 5, change "enhancement" to "improvement"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, delete "Port" and insert "port and harbor"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 28, after "construction" and before "the" delete "of" and insert a comma ","  
and "operation, maintenance, and any other matters that concern"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, line 18, after "executing the" and before "or removal" change "relocation" to  
"relocation, crossing,"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, at the end of line 6, after "any" insert "financing,"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 4, line 9, after "corporation" and before the comma "," insert "or company"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 4, line 11, after "any" and before "loan" insert "financing"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 4, line 17, after "R.S. 48:256.3" and before the period "." insert "and 256.5, with the  
board substituted for that authority for this project"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 5. line 9, after "cooperative" delete the remainder of the line and insert "endeavor  
agreements to implement the purposes identified in this Subpart;"

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 5, line 17, after "contrary," and before "all" insert "title to"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 5, line 19, after "department" and before "may" delete the comma ","

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 6, at the end of line 7, change "Port of" to "port and harbor of"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 6, line 27, after "functions," and before "as" delete "including"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 7, line 2, after "controlled" and before the comma "," insert "by the board"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 16

8 On page 7, line 4, after "if" and before "aligns" delete "it" and insert "the board determines  
9 the connection"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 17

11 On page 7, line 5, after "Parish" and before "of the" change "President and the Mayor" to  
12 "president and the mayor"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 18

14 On page 7, line 6, after "roadways," and before "at" delete "along with other relevant  
15 entities,"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 19

17 On page 7, line 11, after "project" and before "the" delete "impacts" and insert "interconnects  
18 with"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 20

20 On page 8, line 14, after "is" and before "for" delete "designated" and insert "declared to be  
21 public property used"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 21

23 On page 8 , line 29, after period "." and before "The" insert "The board's expropriation may  
24 be from legal entities that have the power of expropriation, and no recriminatory  
25 expropriation shall be permitted against the board."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 22

27 On page 9, line 7, after "trespassing" delete the remainder of the line and insert "nor a taking  
28 under expropriation statutes."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 23

30 On page 9, at the beginning of line 8, delete "domain proceedings."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 24

32 On page 9, line 25, after "B." delete "The" and insert "Notwithstanding any other provision  
33 of law to the contrary, the"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 2 On page 9, line 26, after "this" and before the comma " ," change "law" to "Subpart"